FOUNDERS

WINE & COCKTAIL LIST

A Mohonk

Mountain House




BEER & CIDER

ARROWOOD
MILL HOUSE
KINGS COURT
YARD OWL
BROOKLYN
CIDER HOUSE

BUDWEISER
BUD LIGHT
BLUE MOON

JUICE BOMB
SLOORP PILS
SWEET ACTION
WRENCH

MILL HOUSE LIGHT

HENNEPIN

CORONA
STELLA ARTOIS
HEINEKEN
GUINNESS

UPSIDE DAWN

WOLFFERS
NAKED FLOCK

DRAFT BEER

Mohonk IPA, Accord, NY

Kold One Kolsch, Poughkeepsie, NY
Gatekeeper Robust Stout, Poughkeepsie, NY
Farmhouse Ale, Gardner, NY

Bone Dry Cider , New Paltz, NY

DOMESTIC

Lager, Anheuser-Busch, St. Louis, MO
Light Lager, Anheuser-Busch, St. Louis, MO
Belgian White, Blue Moon Brewery, Denver, CO

LOCAL

IPA, Sloop Brewing, East Fishkill, NY (120z can)
Pilsner, East Fishkill, NY (120z can)

Blonde, Sixpoint, Brooklyn, NY (120z can)

IPA, Industrial Arts, Beacon, NY (160z can)
Light Lager, Poughkeepsie, NY (120z can)

Belgian Saison, Cooperstown (12 oz bottle)

IMPORTED

Pale Lager, Ceveceria Modelo, MEX
Pilsner, Breuwerij ARtois, BEL
Pale Lager, Heineken N.V., HOL

Stout, Guinness, IRL

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEER

Golden Ale, Athletic Brew Co, Straford, CT (120z can)

HARD CIDER

Dry Rosé, Sagaponack, NY (120z bottle)
“Draft Cider”, Warwick, NY (120z can)

13.5
12
15
12
13.5

8.5
8.5
8.5

11
11
11
15
10
12

9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5

9.5

13
11.5



FOUNDERS MANHATTAN
Strong & Aromatic

INTO THE REDLANDS
Light & Effervescent

EVERYTHING’S ZEN
Smooth & Sweet

ANNAPURNA'S ELIXIR
Herbal & Inviting

CARRIBEAN BREEZE
Strong & Tantilizing

MOUNTAIN SOUR
Robust & Exhilarating

ON THE SPRITZ
Crisp & Refreshing

GINGER GRANT
Spicy & Invigorating

SPICE WORLD
Cozy & Refreshing

DON'T CALL ME SHIRLEY
Sweet & Tart

CHUPACABRA
ORACLE

SWEATER WEATHER

HOT ORANGE
CHOCOLATE

SIGNATURE COCKTAILS
20

Hennessey | Sweet Vermouth | Orange Bitters

Sipsmith Gin | Lemon Juice | Orange Juice | Rosemary Syrup | Proseco

Fuki Sake | Chilled Green Tea | Lime Juice | Basil Syrup

Plantation Rum | Cumin Honey Syrup | Lemon Juice | Fresh Mint

Appleton Estate Rum | Pineapple Juice | Ginger Syrup | Angostura Bitters

Rittenhouse Rye | Lemon Juice | Blackberry Syrup | Red Wine Float

Bimini Gin | Rosemary Syrup | Orgeat | Lemon Juice

SPIRIT-FREE
11

Housemade Ginger Beer | Pineapple Juice | Lime Juice

Local Apple Cider | Cinnamon | Lemon Juice

Housemade Grenadine | Vanilla | Lime Juice | Seltzer

DESSERT COCKTAILS
20

Patron XO Coffee Tequila | Ancho Chile Liqueur | Whipped Cream
Bourbon | Cognac | Grand Marnier | Campari | Orange Twist

Knob Creek | Lime Juice | Maple Syrup | Cinnamon Stick

Grand Marnier | Orange Bitters| Whipped Cream | Orange Peel

COCKTAILS, NIGHTCAPS & COFFEE



WINES BY THE GLASS

PROSECCO
SPARKLING ROSE
BRUT CHAMPAGNE

PINOT BLANC

DRY RIESLING
SANCERRE

PINOT GRIGIO
SAUVIGNON BLANC
CHARDONNAY

GRENACHE/CINSAULT

PINOT NIOR
CHIANTI CLASSICO
BRUNELLO
BAROLO

MALBEC
BORDEAUX
RHONE BLEND

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

137 ¢
123 ¢
108 ¢

306 ¢
325
319
315 ¢
359 ¢
350

650

401
512
516
503
553
588
522
499

WINES BY THE GLASS

CHAMPACGNE & SPARKLING

Mionetto, Veneto, IT, NV (187ml)
Lieb Cellars, Long Island, NY, 2017
Sadi Malot Blanc de Blancs “Terre d’Origine, FR, NV

WHITE

Schoffit, Haut Rhin, Alsace, FR, 2019

Kuentz-Bas, Alsace, FR, 2019

Reverdy Ducroux, Beauroy, Sancerre, FR, 2022

Dorigo, Friuli-Venezia Giulia, IT, 2020

Lawson’s Dry Hill, Marlborough, NZ, 2020

J.J. Vincent et Fils, Pouilly Fuisse, Marie Antoinette, FR, 2018

ROSE

Les Vignobles Gueissard, Bandol, FR, 2020

RED

Hahn, Monterey Country, CA, 2020

Cultusboni, Chianti Classico Riserva, Tuscany, IT, 2019
Mocali, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, IT, 2016
Luigi Pira, Barolo Serralunga, Piemonte, IT, 2017
Bodega El Esteco, Valles Calchaquies, Salta, ARG, 2019
Chateau la Perriere, Saint Emilion, FR, 2019

Domaine de Fontsainte, Corbieres, FR, 2019

Castle Rock, Napa Valley, CA, 2017

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.
Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.
Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.

50z /BTL
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18/24/80
18/24/80
18/24/80
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50z / 80z /BTL
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50z / 80z /BTL

22/28/95
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20/26/90



PINOT GRIGIO
CHARDONNAY

PINOT NIOR
CHIANTI CLASSICO
MERLOT
AMARONE

BRUT CHAMPAGNE

ROSE CHAMPAGNE

FRANCIACORTA
BRUT BLEND
PROSECO

ROSE

806
802 ¢
807

835
822
823
850

HALF BOTTLES

WHITE & SPARKLING WINE

Santa Margherita, Alto Adige, IT, 2020
Domaine Servin, Les Pargues, Chablis, Burgundy, FR, 2018
Cakebread Cellars, Napa, CA, 2020

RED WINE

Etude, Carneros, CA, 2018

Ruffino, Chianti Classico Riserva Ducale, Tuscany, IT, 2016
Duckhorn, Napa, CA, 2018

Le Ragose, Amarone della Valpolicella, Veneto, IT, 2009

CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE BOTTLES

108 ¢
109
104
106 ¢
103 ¢
101
102
155
199
115
138 ¢
123 ¢
111

Sadi Malot, Blanc de Blancs “Terre d’Origine”, Champagne, FR, NV
Pol Roger Réserve, Champagne, FR, NV

Mumm, Cordon Rouge, Reims, Champagne, FR, NV
Billecart-Salmon, Brut Reserve, Champagne, FR, NV
Pertois-Moriset, Grand Cru Oger, Champagne, FR, 2014
Moet & Chandon, Cuvee Dom Perignon, Epernay, FR, 2010
Gosset Grande Réserve Brut, Champagne, FR, NV

Laurent Lequart, Brut Andesyne Rosé, Champagne, FR, NV
Ca del Bosco, Lombardia, IT, NV

Argyle Brut, Willamette Valley, OR, 2016

Mionetto, Veneto, IT, NV

Lieb Cellar, North Fork of Long Island, NY, 2017
Schramsberg, Brut Rosé, North Coast, CA, 2017

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.

Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.

Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.
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SPARKLING WINE & HALF BOTTLES



HITE WINE & ROSE BOTTLES

GRENACHE/CINSAULT
GRENACHE BLEND
NERELLO MASCALESE

DRY RIESLING
CHARDONNAY

CHENIN BLANC
SAUVIGNON BLANC

DRY GEWURZTRAMINER
CHARDONNAY

CHENIN BLANC

PROPRIETARY BELND

650
670 ¢
675 ¢

215 ¢
278

349 ¢
222 ¢
203 ¢
236 ¢
218
299
234 ¢
208 ¢
200

216 ¢

220 ¢

ROSE WINE BOTTLES

Les Vignobles Gueissard, Bandol, FR. 2021
Domain la Suffrene, Bandol, FR, 2020
Domain la Suffrene, Bandol, FR, 2020

WHITE WINE BOTTLES

NEW YORK WINE

Forge Cellars, Seneca lake, Finger Lakes, NY, 2019
Whitecliff Vineyards, Reserve, Hudson River Valley, NY, 2019

CALIFORNIA WINE

Leiu Dit, Santa Ynez Valley, CA, 2018

Charles Krug, Napa, CA, 2020

Ferrari-Carano, Sonoma, CA, 2020

Grgich Hills, Napa, CA, 2016
Gundlach-Bundschu, Sonoma, CA, 2019
Sonoma-Cutrer Vineyards, Sonoma Cost, CA,2020
Clos Du Val, Estate, Carneros, Napa, CA, 2019
Crossbarn, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2019

Flowers, Sonoma Coast, CA, 2018

WASHINGTON & OREGON WINE
L'Ecole No.41, Columbia Valley, WA, 2019
ITALIAN WINE

Rami COS, Vittoria, Sicily, Italy 2020

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.

Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.

Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.
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75
64
64

195
75
99

110
80

135

60

78



MELON DE BOURGOGNE
VIOGNIER

PINOT BLANC

DRY RIESLING

SANCERRE

PINOT GRIS
CHARDONNAY

GRUNER VELTLINER
DRY RIESLING
PINOT GRIGIO
SAUVIGNON BLANC

GRECO
CHARDONNAY

RIESLING/CHENIN BLANC

351 ¢
375 ¢
306 ¢
304 ¢
319

388 ¢
331 ¢
313 ¢
318

350

307
325
315 ¢
359
317
391 ¢
333

303

WHITE WINE BOTTLES

FRENCH WINE

Luc et Jérome Choblet, Muscadet-Cotes de Grandlieu, Loire, FR, 2019
Domaine Grande Bellane, Cotes du Rhone, Rhone, FR, 2020

Schoffit, Haut Rhin, Alsace, FR, 2019

Albert Mann, Grand Cru Schlossberg, Alsace, FR, 2018

Domaine Reverdy Ducroux, Beauroy, Sancerre, FR, 2020

Pascal Jolivet, Sancerre, Loire, France, 2020

Albert Mann, Grand Cru Hengst, Haut Rhin, Alsace, FR, 2017

Chat. de La Greffiere, Macon La Roche Vineuse, Maconnais, FR, 2020
Domaine Christian Moreau, Chablis, Burgundy, FR, 2018

J.J. Vincent et Fils, Puilly-Fuissé Marie Antoinette, FR, 2018

OTHER IMPORTED WINE

Birgit Eichinger, Lamm Reserve, Kamptal, AUT, 2018
Kuentz— Bas, Alsace, FR, 2019

Dorigo, Friuli-Venezia Giulia, IT, 2020

Lawson'’s Dry Hill, Marlborough, NZ, 2020

Russiz, Friuli-Venezia Giulia, IT, 2020

Benito Ferrara, Greco di Tufo, IT, 2019

Les Cretes, Cuvee Bois, Valle d’Aosta, IT, 2019

KOSHER WINE

Carmel Winery, Galilee, ISR, 2017

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.
Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.

Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.
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56
80
198
80
110
120
60
120
90

120
80
80
80
80
70
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56

HITE WINE BOTTLES




RED WINE BOTTLES

PINOT NOIR
MERLOT

RHONE BLEND
ZINFANDEL

CABERNET
SAUVIGNON

PROPRIETARY
BLEND

PINOT NOIR

RHONE BLEND

BORDEAUX

401
476
474
420
447
438 ¢
499
424
431
413 ¢
410
407 ¢
497
498
461

535 ¢
537
536
566
522
433 ¢
534
588
528
547

RED WINE BOTTLES

CALIFORNIA WINE

Hahn, Monterey County, CA, 2020

Duckhorn, Napa, CA, 2017

Whitehall Lane, Napa Valley, CA, 2017

Marietta Cellars, Christo, Sonoma County, CA, 2017
Joel Gott, Oakville, Napa, CA, 2018

Seghesio Family Vineyards, Sonoma County, CA, 2019
Castle Rock, Napa Valley, CA, 2017

Simi, Alexander Valley, CA, 2018

Louis Martini, Napa, CA, 2018

Volker Eisele, Chiles Valley, Napa, CA, 2014

Venge Vineyards, Silencieux, Napa, CA, 2019
Trefethen, Oak Knoll District, Napa, CA, 2018
Cakebread Cellars, Napa Valley, CA, 2018

Silver Oak, Alexander Valley, CA, 2017

The Prisoner, Napa Valley, CA, 2019

FRENCH WINE

Domaine Collotte, Marsannay Les Grasses Tetes, FR, 2018

Clair, Santenay 1er Cru, Clos des Mouches, FR, 2017

Louis Chenu Pere & Filles, Savigny-les-Beaune Ter Cru Haut-Jarrons, FR, 2017
Camille Giroud, Gevrey-Chambertin, Cote de Nuits, FR, 2018

Domaine de Fontsainte, Corbieres, FR, 2019

Domaine des Entrefaux, Crozes-Hermitage, FR, 2019

Domaine du Vieux Télégraphe, Chateauneuf-du-Pape Télégramme, 2019
Chateau la Perriere, Saint Emilion, FR, 2018

Chateau de Pressac, Saint Emilion, FR, 2016

Chateau Cantemerle, Haut-Medoc 5eme Grand Cru Classé, FR, 2016

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.
Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.

Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.
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68
64
95
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115
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75
115
164

80
122
135



RED WINE BOTTLES

WASHINGTON AND OREGON WINE

PINOT NOIR 406 Cristom, Mt. Jefferson Cuvée, Willamette Valley, OR, 2019
448 & St. Innocent, Temperance Hill, Eola-Amity Hills, OR, 2016
TEMPRANILLO 440 ¢ Hollaran, Stafford Hill, Eola-Amity Hills, OR, 2019

ITALIAN WINE

SANGIOVESE 509 Ciacci Piccolomini d’Aragona, Rosso di Montalcino, Tuscany, IT, 2018
CHIANTI 512 Cultusboni, Chianti Classico Riserva, Tuscany, IT, 2019

524 4 Badia a Coltibuono, Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG, Tuscany, IT, 2016
BRUNELLO 516 Mocali, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, IT, 2016

548 S.Giorgio, Ugolforte, Brunello di Montalcino, Tuscany, IT 2016
NERELLO 518 Tenuta Tascante, Ghiaia Nera, Etna Rosso, IT, 2018
RED BLEND 551 Donnafugata, Mille e Una Notte, Sicily, IT, 2017
BAROLO 503 Luigi Pira, Barolo Serralunga, Piemonte, IT, 2017

545 ¢ Marchesi di Barolo, Barolo Tradizione DOCG, Piedmont, IT, 2016
BARBARESCO 555 ¢ Marchesi di Barolo, Barbaresco DOCG, Piedmont, IT, 2014

552 Castello di Neive, Albesani, Barbaresco DOCG, Piedmont, IT, 2017
FRAPPATO 561 ¢ COS, Sicily, IT, 2020
AMARONE 562 Bussola, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Veneto, IT, 2016
SUPER TUSCAN 556 Poggio Antico, Madre, Tuscany, IT, 2015

567 Tenuta Sette Ponti, Oreno, Tuscany, IT, 2019

OTHER IMPORTED WINE

PINOT NOIR 521 Frontera, Concha Y Toro, Southern Region, CL, 2019
MALBEC 513 Achaval-Ferrer, Mendoza, ARG, 2019

553 Bodega El Esteco, Valles Calchaquies, Salta, ARG, 2019
TEMPRANILLO 539 Vina Real Gran Reserva, Cune, Rioja, ES, 2013

507 Vinedos de Paganos El Puntido Gran Reserva, Rioja, ES, 2007

KOSHER WINE

PROPRIETARY BLEND 510 Recanti, Yasmin Red, Galilee, ISR, 2017

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.
Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.
Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.
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115
130
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70
198
125
130
130
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155
135
195

50
80
80
155
195
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RED WINE BOTTLES



CELLAR SELECTION & DESSERT WINE

BORDEAUX

CABERNET
SAUVIGNON

MANZANILLA
AMONTILLADO
PEDRO XIMENEZ

BLENDED SHERRY

CREAM SHERRY
FINE RUBY PORT
10 YEAR TAWNY
LATE BOTTLED
VINTAGE

NOCINO
CASSIS

BLACK MUSCAT
LATE HARVEST
ZINFANDEL

SAUTERNES
PASSITO
PANTELLERIA

709
705
714
711
710
702

900
902
903
901
904
907
906
908

920
916
910
915

919
905

RED WINE BOTTLES

CELLAR SELECTION WINE

Chateau Beychevelle, Medoc, FR, 2016

Chateau Pichon-Longueville, Baron, Pauillca, Bordeaux, FR, 2010
Dunn, Howell Mountain, CA, 2017

Robert Mondavi, Reserve, To Kalon, Oakvilled, Napa, CA, 2015
Opus One, Oakville, Napa County, CA, 2016

Opus One Overture, Napa Country, CA, NV

SHERRY & PORT BY THE GLASS

La Guita En Rama, Bodegas Rainera Pérez Marin, SPA, NV
Lustau, Jerez, SPA, NV

San Emilio, Lustau, Jerez, SPA, NV

Williams & Humbert, Dry Sack, rez Superior, SPA, NV
Harveys Bristol Cream, Jerez, SPA, NV

Dow’s, POR, NV

Grahm’s, POR, NV

Warre’s, POR, 2004

Vicario Walnut Liqueur

Clinton Vineyards, Hudson River Valley, NY, NV
Quady, Elysium, CA, 2018

Dashe, Dry Creek Valley, CA, 2016

Chateau Doisy Verdines, Bordeaux, FR, 2006
Donnafugata, Ben Rye, Sicily, IT, 2018

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.
Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.

Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.

325
740
390
465
980
375

15
15
15
15
15
15
17
17

15
15
15
15

15
20



PET NAT MEAD
DRY CIDER

TORRONTES
CHINURI

MERLOT

NEBBIOLO

PINOTAGE
VALPOLICELLA
VALPOLICELLA RIPASSO
BARBERA D’ALBA

SPARKLING WINE & CIDER BOTTLES

166 ¢ Enlightenment Wines, Night Eyes, Brooklyn, NY, 2021

177
178

330 ¢
692

408
514
520
558
531
527

¢ Denotes winery/vineyard is biodynamic, organic or sustainable.
Wines are listed by region and varietals, in order from light to full body.

Metal House, “Ammir”, Esopus, NY

Metal House, “Arista”, Esopus, NY

WHITE WINE BOTTLES

Michel Torino, Reserve Don David, Salta, ARG, 2019
Andria Gvino, Kartli, GA, 2019

RED WINE BOTTLES

Januik, Colombia Valley, Washington
Vietti, “Perbacco”, Langhe, IT, 2019
Kanonkop, Stellenbosch, SA, 2018
Allegrini, Veneto, IT, 2019

Zenato, “Ripassa”, Veneto, IT, 2017
Vietti, “Tre Vugbe”, Piemonte, IT, 2019

Wine selections, prices and vintages are subject to change.

No additional gratuities are expected.

55
55
55

50
60

60
73
100
55
74
70

END OF THE BIN



